## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:			APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		ne	Execution Date
EURAND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED		11/25/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: Aptalis Pharma Limited			
Address:	The Yard House, Kilruddery Estate, Southern Cross Road Bray, County Wicklow		
Country:	IE .		
Entity Type:			
Entity Country:	[E		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			

Correspondent Name: Aptalis Pharma Limited

Address: The Yard House,

Kilruddery Estate, Southern Cross Road Bray, County Wicklow

Country: IE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0255

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 02/02/2012**